PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA								
		Name	e			Executio	n Date		
Collegium Pharmac	ceutical, Inc.				()1/07/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA								
Name:	Precision Derma	atology,	Inc.					٦	
Street Address:	900 Highland C	orporate	e Drive					1	
City:	Cumberland								
State/Country:	RHODE ISLANI	D							
Postal Code:	02864								
Property	ERS Total: 36			Number				٦	
				Number					
	Туре	2371155	5	Number					
Property	Type	2371155		Number					
Property Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 12 r: 6 ⁷		3	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type r: 12 r: 6' r: 1'	028586)	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type r: 12 r: 6' r: 1' r: 6(0)	028586 464100	3) 3	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type r: 12 r: 6' r: 1' r: 6(r: 6(1028586 1464100)708286	3) ; ;	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 6' r: 1' r: 6(1028586 1464100 1708286 1797186	3) ; ; ;	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 12 r: 67 r: 17 r: 60 r: 60 r: 60 r: 60	1028586 1464100 0708286 0797186 0813658	3) 3 3	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 12 r: 67 r: 17 r: 60 r: 60 r: 60 r: 60 r: 60 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11 r: 11	1028586 1464100 0708286 0797186 0813658 1147567	5) 5 5 7 7 3	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 67 r: 67 r: 60 r: 17 r: 60	1028586 1464100 0708286 0797186 0813658 147567 1843158	5 5 5 7 7 5 5	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 6' r: 6' r: 60	028586 464100 708286 797186 813658 147567 843158 580085	5 5 5 7 5 1	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 67 r: 67 r: 60	028586 464100 708286 797186 813658 147567 843158 580085 0608991	3 3 3 5 5 5	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 6' r: 1' r: 6(0) r: 6(0) r: 6(0) r: 1' r: 6(0) r: 1' r: 6(0)	028586 464100 708286 9797186 9813658 1147567 1843158 9580085 9608991 9642835	3 3 3 5 5 5 0	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type 12 r: 12 r: 67 r: 17 r: 60 r: 60	1028586 1464100 0708286 0797186 0813658 1147567 1843158 0580085 0608991 0642835 0604900	3 3 3 5 5 5 9 9	Number					

h	
Application Number:	10565346
Application Number:	60508495
Application Number:	11552457
Application Number:	60729788
Application Number:	12546189
Application Number:	61152022
Application Number:	12872566
Application Number:	61238439
Application Number:	12713379
Application Number:	61315101
Application Number:	61318035
Application Number:	61353778
PCT Number:	US1022375
PCT Number:	US0631648
PCT Number:	US0617561
PCT Number:	US0432368
PCT Number:	US0432714
PCT Number:	US0641366
PCT Number:	US0954752
PCT Number:	US1047296
PCT Number:	US1027615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)832-7000
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	617-988-3584
Email:	phenders@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name:	Patricia Henderson
Address Line 1:	155 Seaport Blvd.
Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PDX MATTERS NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Henderson

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment_from_Collegium_Pharmaceuticals_to_Precision_Dermatology__Inc_#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_from_Collegium_Pharmaceuticals_to_Precision_Dermatology__Inc_#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_from_Collegium_Pharmaceuticals_to_Precision_Dermatology__Inc_#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_from_Collegium_Pharmaceuticals_to_Precision_Dermatology__Inc_#page4.tif

REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0909

PATENT REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Collegium Pharmaceutical, Inc., whose address is 400 Highland Corporate Drive, Cumberland, Rhode Island 02864, ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A ("Patent Applications") and to the inventions therein described ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Precision Dermatology, Inc., whose address is 900 Highland Corporate Drive, Cumberland, Rhode Island 02864, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Inventions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, in the Patent Applications and Inventions, including any and all continuations, divisionals, continuationsin-part and any other applications claiming priority to the patent applications listed in Exhibit A and all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on the Inventions, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for the Inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Applications and Inventions, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, or its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to supply information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the Patent Applications and Inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to prosecute the Patent Applications or patent the Inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patent Applications and Inventions.

[End of Page. Signatures Follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties have duly executed this Assignment.

1711 Dated:

Collegi	un Ph	armac	eutic	al, Inc.	
∮ By:	A	1 A	1	1	
Name:	Mich	aer	bill	man	
Title:	- RIL	AUM?	7 '8	CEO	

State of Rhode Island) County of Providence)

This 7^{**} day of 5anaany, 2011, before me personally came the beforementioned known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written. WENDY-ANN WOODS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Rhode Island

My Commission Expires March 1, 2012

Dated: _//7/11

Precision Dermatology, Inc. By: Sturn No Tannen Cun Name: Steven No Tannenbaum Title: Exec VI # 150

State of Rhode Island) County of Providence)

This $\underline{\gamma^{\mu}}$ day of $\underline{\gamma_{anuary}}$, 2011, before me personally came the beforementioned known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

WENDY-ANN WOODS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Rhode Island My Commission Expires March 1, 2012

Wendy Woods

B3824975.1

PATENT REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0912

<u>Exhibit A</u>

.

Old Docket No.	New Docket No.	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
CPX-011.01	PDX-003.01	Foamable Microemulsion Compositions for Topical Administration	US	12/371,155	2-13-09	Published
CPX-011.25	PDX-003.25	Foamable Microemulsion Compositions for Topical Administration	WO	U\$10/022375	1-28-10	Published
CPX-011.60	PDX-003.60	Foamable Microemulsion Compositions for Topical Administration	US	61/028,586	2-14-08	Expired
CPX-012.01	PDX-004.01	Topical Delivery with a Carrier Fluid	US	11/464,100	8-11-06	Published
CPX-012.25	PDX-004.25	Topical Delivery with a Carrier Fluid	WO	US06/031648	8-11-06	Nationalized
CPX-012.60	PDX-004.60	Topical Delivery of Active Pharmaceuticals	US	60/708,286	8-13-05	Expired
CPX-012.61	PDX-004.61	Topical Delivery of Active Pharmaceuticals with a Carrier Fluid	US	60/797,186	5-3-06	Expired
CPX-012.62	PDX-004.62	Aerosilized Topical Powders	US	60/813,658	6-14-06	Expired
CPX-013.01	PDX-005.01	Compositions for Topical Enzymatic Debridement	US	11/147,567	6-8-05	Abandoned
CPX-013.02	PDX-005.02	Compositions for Topical Enzymatic Debridement	US	11/843,158	8-22-07	Abandoned
CPX-013.25	PDX-005.25	Compositions for Topical Enzymatic Debridement	WO	US06/017561	5-5-06	Nationalized
CPX-013.60	PDX-005.60	Topical Ulcer Care Spray Compositions for Treatment of Varicose and Decubitus Ulcers	US	60/580,085	6-16-04	Expired

Old Docket No.	New Docket No.	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
CPX-013.61	PDX-005.61	Topical Pharmaceutical Compositions for Treatment of Open Wounds, Burns, Varicose Ulcers and Decubitus Ulcers	US	60/608,991	9-10-04	Expired
CPX-013.62	PDX-005.62	Topical Pharmaceutical Compositions for Treatment of Open Wounds, Burns, Varicose Ulcers and Decubitus Ulcers	US	60/642,835	1-11-05	Expired
CPX-013.63	PDX-005.63	Spray Compositions for Topical Enzymatic Debridement	US	60/604,900	8-27-04	Expired
CPX-014.01	PDX-006.01	Non-Flammable Topical Anesthetic Liquid Aerosols	US	10/956,819	10-1-04	Published
CPX-014.25	PDX-006.25	Non-Flammable Topical Anesthetic Liquid Aerosols	WO	US04/032368	10-1-04	Completed
CPX-014.60	PDX-006.60	Composition Non Flammable Topical Anesthetic Aerosol Spray	US	60/508,186	10-2-03	Expired
CPX-014.61	PDX-006.61	Non-Flammable Topical Aerosol Spray	US	60/560,890	4-9-04	Expired
CPX-015.01	PDX-007.01	Topical Aerosol Foams	US	10/565,346	10-4-04	Published
CPX-015.25	PDX-007.25	Topical Aerosol Foams	wo	US04/032714	10-4-04	Nationalized
CPX-015.60	PDX-007.60	Topical Aerosol Foams	US	60/508,495	10-3-03	Expired
CPX-016.01	PDX-008.01	Topical Pharmaceutical Foam Composition	US	11/552,457	10-24-06	Published
CPX-016.25	PDX-008.25	Topical Pharmaceutical Foam Composition	WO	US06/041366	10-24-06	Nationalized
CPX-016.60	PDX-008.60	Topical Pharmaceutical Foam Composition	US	60/729,788	10-24-05	Expired

Old Docket No.	New Docket No.	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
CPX-020.01	PDX-009.01	Foamable Benzoyl Peroxide Compositions for Topical Administration	US	12/546,189	8-24-09	Published
CPX-020.25	PDX-009.25	Foamable Benzoyl Peroxide Compositions for Topical Administration	WO	U\$09/054752	8-24-09	Published
CPX-020.60	PDX-009.60	Foamable Benzoyl Peroxide Compositions for Topical Administration	US	61/152,022	2-12-09	Expired
CPX-021.01	PDX-010.01	Stable Aerosol Topical Foams Comprising a Hypochlorite Salt	US	12/872,566	8-31-10	Pending
CPX-021.25	PDX-010.25	Stable Aerosol Topical Foams Comprising a Hypochlorite Salt	WO	US10/047296	8-31-10	Pending
CPX-021.60	PDX-010.60	Stable Aerosol Topical Foams Comprising a Hypochlorite Salt	US	61/238,439	8-31-09	Expired
CPX-022.01	PDX-011.01	Emollient Foams for Treatment of Dermatoses	US	12/713,379	2-26-10	Pending
CPX-022.25	PDX-011.25	Emollient Foams for Treatment of Dermatoses	WO	U\$10/027615	3-17-10	Pending
CPX-023.60	PDX-012.60	Emollient Foams for Treatment of Seborrheic Dermatitis	US	61/315,101	3-18-10	Pending
CPX-024.60	PDX-013.60	Aerosol Foams Comprising Clindamycin Phosphate	US	61/318,035	3-26-10	Pending
CPX-026.60	PDX-014.60	High Oil-Content Emollient Aerosol Foam Compositions	US	61/353,778	6-11-10	Pending

B3824975.I

,

RECORDED: 01/25/2011